Allen County-Scottsville High School Girls and Boys
Freshman/JV/Varsity Basketball Schedules

(Bold indicates home games; Dates/Times subject to change due to weather, etc. Follow ACS Sports on Twitter and Facebook for Updates.)

         Date


Team   

  Opponent

  Site


Time
Saturday, November 5
Girls-F/JV/V
Scrimmage

Lebanon (TN)

TBA

Thursday, November 17
Boys-F/JV/V
Scrimmage (Metcalfe Co.)     Metcalfe County
6:00

Saturday, November 19
Boys-F/JV/V
Scrimmage (Grayson Co.)    Patriot Gym

TBA




Girls-F/JV/V
Scrimmage

  Bullitt East

TBA
Monday, November 28
Boys-F/JV
Warren Central

Patriot Gym

6:00
Tuesday, November 29
Girls-Boys
South Warren

Patriot Gym

6:00

Thursday, December 1
Girls-F/JV
South Warren

Patriot Gym

6:00

Boys-JV/V
Bowling Green

Bowling Green

6:00
Friday, December 2

Boys-JV/V
Edmonson County
Edmonson County 
6:00

Saturday, December 3

Girls-JV/V
Corbin


Corbin


1:00
Monday, December 5

Boys-F/JV
Barren County

Patriot Gym

6:00

Tuesday, December 6

Girls-Boys
Barren County

Barren County 

6:00
Thursday, December 8
Boys-F/JV
Warren Central

Warren Central

6:00

Friday, December 9

Girls-Boys
Cumberland County
Cumberland County
6:00
Saturday, December 10
Boys-F/JV
South Warren

South Warren

TBA

Girls

Muhlenberg County
Owensboro Catholic
6:00

Monday, December 12
Girls-F/JV
Barren County

Patriot Gym

6:00

Tuesday, December 13
Girls-Boys
Warren East 

Patriot Gym

6:00

Thursday, December 15
Boys-JV/V
Franklin-Simpson
Franklin-Simpson
6:00

Friday, December 16

Girls-JV/V
Franklin-Simpson
Franklin-Simpson
6:00

Saturday, December 17
Girls-JV

Round Robin Tournament
  Warren Central

6:00

Tuesday, December 20
Boys-JV/V
Metcalfe County

Patriot Gym

6:00

Wednesday, December 21
Girls

Owensboro Catholic
TBA


TBA







@ Owensboro Invitational Tournament

Thursday, December 22
Boys

Louisville Collegiate
Patriot Gym

6:00





Girls

To Be Determined
TBA


TBA

@Owensboro Invitational Tournament

Friday, December 23

Girls

To Be Determined
TBA


TBA

@Owensboro Invitational Tournament

South Central Bank-Halton Classic @Allen County-Scottsville High School/James E. Bazzell Middle School
Wednesday, December 28
Boys

Elizabethtown

Patriot Gym

10:45

Girls

Ballard Memorial
Patriot Gym

5:45






Boys

Rockcastle County
Patriot Gym

7:30
Thursday, December 29
Girls

To Be Determined
Patriot Gym

TBA





Boys

To Be Determined
Patriot Gym

TBA

Friday, December 30

Girls

To Be Determined
Patriot Gym

TBA

         Date


Team   

  Opponent

  Site


Time
Monday, January 2

Girls-F/JV
Glasgow

Patriot Gym

6:00

Boys-F/JV
Glasgow


Glasgow


6:00

Tuesday, January 3

Girls-Boys
Glasgow


Glasgow 

6:00

Thursday, January 5

Boys-F/JV
Monroe County

Patriot Gym

6:00
Friday, January 6

Girls-Boys
Monroe County

Monroe County

6:00

Saturday, January 7

Girls-F/JV
Edmonson County
Patriot Gym

11:00

Boys-JV/V
Adair County

Patriot Gym

5:00

Tuesday, January 10

Girls-Boys
Logan County

Patriot Gym

6:00

Thursday, January 12

Boys-F/JV
Glasgow

Patriot Gym

6:00




Girls-F/JV
Glasgow


Glasgow


6:00

Friday, January 13

Girls-Boys
Glasgow

Patriot Gym

6:00

Saturday, January 14

Girls-Boys
Greenwood

Patriot Gym

6:00

Monday, January 16

Girls-F/JV
Barren County

Barren County

6:00

Tuesday, January 17

Boys-JV/V
Butler County

Patriot Gym

6:00

Thursday, January 19

Girls-F/JV
Bowling Green

Patriot Gym

6:00
Boys-F/JV
Barren County

Barren County

6:00

Friday, January 20

Girls-Boys
Barren County

Patriot Gym

6:00

Saturday, January 21

Boys-F/JV
Springfield (TN)

Springfield

10:00

Monday, January 23

Girls-JV

Monroe County

Monroe County

6:00
Tuesday, January 24

Girls-JV/V
Bowling Green

Patriot Gym

6:00





Boys-F/JV
Warren East

Warren East

6:00
Thursday, January 26

Boys-F.JV
South Warren

Patriot Gym

6:00

Friday, January 27

Girls-Boys 
Clinton County

Clinton County

6:00

Saturday, January 28

Girls-Boys
Caverna


Caverna


6:00

Monday, January 30

Boys-JV/V
Edmonson County
Patriot Gym

6:00




Girls-JV/V
Logan County

Logan County

6:00

Tuesday, January 31

Girls-JV/V
Owensboro Catholic
Patriot Gym

6:00





Boys-JV/V
**Hart County

Hart County

6:00

         Date


Team   

  Opponent

  Site


Time
Thursday, February 2

Girls-JV
Monroe County

Patriot Gym

6:00
Boys-F/JV
Monroe County

Monroe County

6:00

Friday, February 3

Girls-Boys
Monroe County

Patriot Gym

6:00

Saturday, February 4

Girls-F

District Tournament
Glasgow


TBA


Boys-F

District Tournament
Glasgow


TBA

Monday, February 6

Boys-F/JV
Franklin-Simpson
Patriot Gym

6:00
Tuesday, February 7

Girls-Boys
Greenwood

Greenwood

6:00

Thursday, February 9

Girls-Boys
Metcalfe County

Metcalfe County

6:00

Friday, February 10

Girls-Boys
Franklin-Simpson
Patriot Gym

6:00

Tuesday, February 14

Girls-Boys
Warren Central

Warren Central

6:00

Friday, February 17

Girls-Boys
Russell County

Patriot Gym

6:00

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
February 20-24

Girls-Boys
District 15 Tournament
Barren County

TBA

February 27-March 7

Girls-Boys
Region 4 Tournament
E.A. Diddle Arena
TBA

March 8-12


Girls

St. Elizabeth Healthcare/KHSAA Girls’ Basketball State Tournament

@BB&T Arena, Northern Kentucky University, Highland Heights

March 15-19 

Boys

Whitaker Bank/KHSAA Boys’ Basketball State Tournament

@Rupp Arena-Lexington

**Tentative game, pending contract finalization.
